

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, vegetable fats (palm, rapeseed, sunflower, coconut, palm kernel), glucose syrup, HAZELNUT, vegetable oils (palm, sunflower), invert sugar, ALMOND, flavourings (contains MILK, EGG and NUTS), cream (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, MILK fat, butter concentrate (MILK), condensed MILK, WHEAT flour, stabiliser (glycerol, pectin, polyphosphate), dextrose, LACTOSE, emulsifier (Soya lecithin), spirit drink, ethyl alcohol 96% vol., cointreau, invert sugar syrup, whey powder (MILK), concentrate (raspberry, carrot, orange, black currant, black apple, black carrot, red beetroot, strawberry, radish), PISTACHIOS, fructose, strawberry, rice flour, skimmed cocoa powder, anhydrous MILK fat, butter (MILK), salt, honey, acidity regulator (citric acid, trisodium citrate, sodium tartrate), WHEAT GLUTEN, EGG white, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate, potassium bicarbonate), glucose-fructose syrup, sea salt, mocha paste, WHEAT starch, potato starch, orange peel granules, paprika extract, WHEAT malt, BARLEY malt, corn starch, thickener (acacia gum, sodium alginate), glazing agent (shellac), invertase, colouring (cochineal), vanillin, vanilla extract.

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of other nuts.
Contains alcohol.